503629372 12/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3676002

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|------------------------|----------------|--|
| MARGARITA MARIA RUPENA | 12/28/2015 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MARGARITA MARIA RUPENA |
|-----------------|----------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 1311 CORSO PALMERO COURT, UNIT 1 |
| City: | NAPLES |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 34105 |
| Name: | REINALDO ANTONIO FAGET-MORA |
| Street Address: | 26673 PRINCE JOHNS WAY |
| City: | BONITA SPRINGS |
| State/Country: | FLORIDA |
| Postal Code: | 34135 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7584614 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2399451001

Email: patentattorney@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: GEORGE F. WALLACE

Address Line 1:2010 WILLOW BRANCH DRIVEAddress Line 4:CAPE CORAL, FLORIDA 33991

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | RUPENA-AS01 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | GEORGE F. WALLACE |
| SIGNATURE: | /George F. Wallace/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 12/30/2015 |

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 037381 FRAME: 0130 source=Recorded#page1.tif source=Recorded#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 037381 FRAME: 0131

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

| THIS PATENT A | SSIGNMENT d | ated December 2 | 8, 2015 is made 1 | BETWEEN: | |
|---|---|------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-------------------|------------|
| Margarita I | Maria Rupena, 13 | II Corso Palermo | Court, Unit 1, N | aples, FL 34105 | ; |
| (First Party |); and Reinaldo A | ntonio Faget-Mo | ra, 26673 Prince J | fohns Way, Bon | uita |
| Springs, FI | L 34135 (Second) | Party); and involv | es US Patent No | . 7,584,614. | |
| THEREFORE, in | consideration of | the sum of \$10 ar | nd other valuable | consideration, t | he |
| receipt and | sufficiency of wh | iich in hereby ack | nowledged by bo | th parties, the F | irst Party |
| hereby assi | igns all rights in, t | itle to, and chose | s in action relating | g to US Patent | No. |
| 7,584,614 | from: the First Pa | rty, <u>to</u> : the First I | Party and the Seco | ond Party, with r | 10 Right |
| of Survivo | rship | | | | |
| IN WITNESS wh | ereof the FIRST I | ARTY has execu | ited this Assignme | ent on the day a | nd year |
| first above written. | • | | 1. - | | |
| | | Margarita Mari | i Rupena \ jo Faget-Mora (A | ccepted) | _(SEAL) |
| WITNESSES: The above-named perpresence of each witness Signature of Printed Name of | ersons in our pre n other. Ugotoric re 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 | | | resence, and in | |
| STATE OF FLOR | RIDA) | | | | |

COUNTY OF LEE)

PATENT REEL: 037381 FRAME: 0132 I HEREBY CERTIFY that on this day personally appeared before me, an officer duly authorized to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, Margarita Maria Rupena and Reinaldo Antonio Faget-Mora, to me well known to be the persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument as the First and Second Parties, and acknowledged before me that the same was executed freely and voluntarily for the purposes therein expressed.

| WITNESS my hand and official seal at ট্রেম্মন ১১ Florida, this প্রচ day of December, A.D., 2015. | wils (city), Lee County, |
|---|---|
| Cuthal. | CESAR M HERNANDEZ Notary Public - State of Florida |
| Signature of Notary Public - State of Florida | 📲 🤅 👜 🖟 My Comm. Expires Apr 29, 2018 🕻 |
| CESAR HERNANDEZ | Commission # FF 117490 Sonded Through National Notary Assn. |
| Printed Name of Notary | |
| Personally Known or Produced Identification ∓L | DL |
| Type of Identification Produced: FL DL | |

RECORDED: 12/30/2015

PATENT

REEL: 037381 FRAME: 0133